TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL ASSIGNMENT ORDER CL 16-20

May 16, 2017

EFFECTIVE DATE

|ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT

BOTTEGONI, Heather

BUTLER-HICKS, Orretha Y.

CARMONA, Annette

CHAVEZ, Esmeralda

CORONA, Veronica

GONZALES, Theresa A.

LAWSON, Yaffa S.

MARTINEZ DE LA ROCHA, Sonia

MAYA, Cara A.

MEAD, Rosangela

MILLER, Caryn A.

MURPHY, Elise M.H.

ORTIZ, Miriam

RANGEL, Trina L.

VERDUZCO, Claudia G.

Substitute Instructional Aide (Classroom)
District-Wide

Nutrition Services Assistant |
Acacia Middle School

Substitute Clerical
District-Wide

Substitute Clerical
District-Wide

Substitute Clerical
District-Wide

Substitute Clerical
District-Wide

Substitute Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant
District-Wide

Substitute Clerical
District-Wide

Substitute Clerical
District-Wide

Secretary |l
Tahquitz High School

Substitute Clerical
District-Wide

Substitute Clerical
District-Wide

Substitute Clerical
District-Wide

Substitute Clerical
District-Wide

Substitute Clerical
District-Wide

5/10/17-5/10/17

5/22/17

5/22/17

5/22/17

5/22/17

5/22/17

4/17/17-5/10/17

5/22/17

5/22/17

5/22/17

5/22/17

5/22/17

5/22/17

5/22/17

5/22/17



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 16-20

May 16, 2017

|[ASSIGNMENT CHANGE

BOUTCHER, Deborah A.

CARMONA, Annette

CASE, Lacie L.

COOPER, Brandon M.

EPLEY, llene L.

GARCIA, Maria T.S.

HERNANDEZ, Cristobal

NEVAREZ, Gabriela

RUDOLPH, Jennifer M.

SANZBERRO, Stacey S.

THURMAN, Shirley

THOMPSON, Carissa K.

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

School Office Manager
Ramona Elementary School
Western Center Academy

School Office Parent Liaison
Bautista Creek Elementary School
Hemet Elementary School

(Correction to effective date on PAO CL 16-19)

Substitute Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)

District-Wide

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)

Little Lake Elementary School

Custodian |
Hemet High School
(Change in Position Control Number)

Instructional Aide (Severly Handicapped)

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Little Lake Elementary School

School Office Manager
Jacob Wiens Elementary School
Little Lake Elementary School

Head Custodian
Little Lake Elementary School
Hemet Elementary School

Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant
District-Wide

Nutrition Services Assistant |

Cawston Elementary School

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Whittier Elementary School
Harmony Elementary School

Health Services Technician |
Hemet High School
Acacia Middle School

Supervision Aide
Jacob Wiens Elementary School
Little Lake Elementary School

Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant
District-Wide

Nutrition Services Assistant |

Cawston Elementary School
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5/22/17

8/1/17

5/15/17

6/5/17

5/22/17

6/5/17

7/5117

5/22/17

8/3/17

5/22/17

5/22/17

5/22/17



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 16-20

May 16, 2017

[ASSIGNMENT CHANGE (cont.)

TORRES, Nilsa
From:
To:
ZAVALA, Ofelia From:
To:

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)

Dartmouth Middle School
Valle Vista Elementary School

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Cottonwood School
Substitute Instructional Aide
District-Wide

8/3/17

6/1/17

[DELETION OF ASSIGNMENT

ALLEN, Joshua E.

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
West Valley High School

5/31/17

[NEW HIRE (AB 1432 Compliant)

CAMPUZANO, Maria D.R.

CURIEL, Sarah C.

HENRY, Tonya M.

JEGLIN, Kimberly A.

MARQUEZ, Samuel J.

OLAIZ, Nichole A.

OQUITA, Karen A.

PRATER, Rhonda S.

ROJO, Anthony C.

Substitute Supervision Aide
District-Wide

Substitute Bus Driver
District-Wide

Substitute Library Media Technician
District-Wide

Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant
District-Wide

Computer Technician
Technology Department

Substitute Clerical
District-Wide

Substitute Supervision Aide
District-Wide

Accounting Technician Il
Fiscal Services Department

Substitute Clerical
District-Wide

5/22/17

5/10/17

5/3/17

5/22/17

5/3/17

5/22/17

5/22/17

5/22/17

5/22/17

|[REHIRE

EASTBURG, Jill L.

EASTRIDGE, David W.

Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant
District-Wide

Substitute Custodian
District-Wide
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1/15/18

1/1/18



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 16-20

May 16, 2017

|[RESIGNATION

CHAMPION, Jodi R.

CURTIS, Amanda

DARNOLD, Johnathan N.

EASTBURG, Jill L.

EASTRIDGE, David W.

JOHNSON, Nicole L.

MILLER, Robin S.

PAINTER, Sean E.

PEEBLES, Mary A.

SORENSON, Mary D.

TOMSEN, Catherine M.

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Little Lake Elementary School

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Fruitvale Elementary School

Substitute Bus Driver
District-Wide

Nutrition Services Assistant |
Rancho Viejo Middle School

Custodian |
West Valley High School

Nutrition Services Assistant Il
Valle Vista Elementary School

Campus Supervisor | and Instructional Aide
(Classroom)
Cottonwood School K-8

Substitute Campus Supervisor
District-Wide

Library Media Technician IlI
Acacia Middle School

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
Hemet High School

Classroom Activities Specialist
Bautista Creek Elementary School
Supervision Aide

Little Lake Elementary School

5/5/17

5/31/17

6/6/17

7/14/17

6/30/17

5/5/17

5/31/17

4127117

5/31/17

5/31/17

5/31/17

|[RETIREMENT

EASTBURG, Jill L.

EASTRIDGE, David W.

PEEBLES, Mary A.

SORENSON, Mary D.

TOMSEN, Catherine M.

Nutrition Services Assistant |
Rancho Viejo Middle School

Custodian |
West Valley High School

Library Media Technician IlI
Acacia Middle School

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
Hemet High School

Classroom Activities Specialist
Bautista Creek Elementary School
Supervision Aide

Little Lake Elementary School
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7/15/17

7/1/17

6/1/17

6/1/17

6/1/17



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 16-20

May 16, 2017

[RETURNING WALK-ON ATHLETIC COACH

STUBBLEFIELD, James T.

TAYLOR, Chad E. R.

Fall Season - Football
West Valley High School

Fall Season - Football
West Valley High School

2017-18 School Year

2017-18 School Year

[SUMMER RECESS/SUMMER SCHOOL/EXTENDED SCHOOL YEAR ASSIGNMENT

2016-17 School Year

(All Listed)

COLE, Joan B. Certified Occupational Therapist Assistant

DECKER, Deanna D. Custodian

ALEXIS, Robenson Groundskeeper

LADERA, Jose L. Groundskeeper

LIENHART, Susan C. Groundskeeper

BECERRA, Christine N. Health Services Technician |

HARRISON, Christine A. Instructional Aide (Classroom)

WOOD, Louise A. Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)

LEWIS, Brandy J. Speech and Language Pathology Assistant

[TERMINATION |
Employee#

258053 4/14/17
[TERMINATION (NON-RENEWAL OF TB) |
Employee#

114078 5/17/17
187398 5/17/17

[VOLUNTEER ATHLETIC COACH

GROUT, Ronald N.

Fall Season - Football
West Valley High School

2017-18 School Year

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with

respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:
Approval of Proposed Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CL-16-20
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