## TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

## CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL ASSIGNMENT ORDER CL 16-20 May 16, 2017

		EFFECTIVE DATE
ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT		
BOTTEGONI, Heather	Substitute Instructional Aide (Classroom) District-Wide	5/10/17-5/10/17
BUTLER-HICKS, Orretha Y.	Nutrition Services Assistant I Acacia Middle School	5/22/17
CARMONA, Annette	Substitute Clerical District-Wide	5/22/17
CHAVEZ, Esmeralda	Substitute Clerical District-Wide	5/22/17
CORONA, Veronica	Substitute Clerical District-Wide	5/22/17
GONZALES, Theresa A.	Substitute Clerical District-Wide	5/22/17
LAWSON, Yaffa S.	Substitute Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant District-Wide	4/17/17-5/10/17
MARTINEZ DE LA ROCHA, Sonia	Substitute Clerical District-Wide	5/22/17
MAYA, Cara A.	Substitute Clerical District-Wide	5/22/17
MEAD, Rosangela	Secretary II Tahquitz High School	5/22/17
MILLER, Caryn A.	Substitute Clerical District-Wide	5/22/17
MURPHY, Elise M.H.	Substitute Clerical District-Wide	5/22/17
ORTIZ, Miriam	Substitute Clerical District-Wide	5/22/17
RANGEL, Trina L.	Substitute Clerical District-Wide	5/22/17
VERDUZCO, Claudia G.	Substitute Clerical District-Wide	5/22/17

ASSIGNMENT CHANGE			
BOUTCHER, Deborah A.	From: To:	School Office Manager Ramona Elementary School Western Center Academy	5/22/17
CARMONA, Annette	From: To:	School Office Parent Liaison Bautista Creek Elementary School Hemet Elementary School (Correction to effective date on PAO CL 16-19)	8/1/17
CASE, Lacie L.	From: To:	Substitute Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) District-Wide Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) Little Lake Elementary School	5/15/17
COOPER, Brandon M.		Custodian I Hemet High School (Change in Position Control Number)	6/5/17
EPLEY, Ilene L.	From: To:	Instructional Aide (Severly Handicapped) Instructional Aide (Classroom) Little Lake Elementary School	5/22/17
GARCIA, Maria T.S.	From: To:	School Office Manager Jacob Wiens Elementary School Little Lake Elementary School	6/5/17
HERNANDEZ, Cristobal	From: To:	Head Custodian Little Lake Elementary School Hemet Elementary School	7/5/17
NEVAREZ, Gabriela	From: To:	Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant District-Wide Nutrition Services Assistant I Cawston Elementary School	5/22/17
RUDOLPH, Jennifer M.	From: To:	Instructional Aide (Classroom) Whittier Elementary School Harmony Elementary School	8/3/17
SANZBERRO, Stacey S.	From: To:	Health Services Technician I Hemet High School Acacia Middle School	5/22/17
THURMAN, Shirley	From: To:	Supervision Aide Jacob Wiens Elementary School Little Lake Elementary School	5/22/17
THOMPSON, Carissa K.	From: To:	Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant District-Wide Nutrition Services Assistant I Cawston Elementary School	5/22/17

ASSIGNMENT CHANGE (cont.)					
TORRES, Nilsa	From: To:	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) Dartmouth Middle School Valle Vista Elementary School	8/3/17		
ZAVALA, Ofelia	From: To:	Instructional Aide (Classroom) Cottonwood School Substitute Instructional Aide District-Wide	6/1/17		
<b>DELETION OF ASSIGNME</b>	NT				
ALLEN, Joshua E.		Instructional Aide (Classroom) West Valley High School	5/31/17		
NEW HIRE (AB 1432 Comp	oliant)				
CAMPUZANO, Maria D.R.		Substitute Supervision Aide District-Wide	5/22/17		
CURIEL, Sarah C.		Substitute Bus Driver District-Wide	5/10/17		
HENRY, Tonya M.		Substitute Library Media Technician District-Wide	5/3/17		
JEGLIN, Kimberly A.		Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant District-Wide	5/22/17		
MARQUEZ, Samuel J.		Computer Technician Technology Department	5/3/17		
OLAIZ, Nichole A.		Substitute Clerical District-Wide	5/22/17		
OQUITA, Karen A.		Substitute Supervision Aide District-Wide	5/22/17		
PRATER, Rhonda S.		Accounting Technician III Fiscal Services Department	5/22/17		
ROJO, Anthony C.		Substitute Clerical District-Wide	5/22/17		
REHIRE					
EASTBURG, Jill L.		Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant District-Wide	1/15/18		
EASTRIDGE, David W.		Substitute Custodian District-Wide	1/1/18		

RESIGNATION		
CHAMPION, Jodi R.	Instructional Aide (Classroom) Little Lake Elementary School	5/5/17
CURTIS, Amanda	Instructional Aide (Classroom) Fruitvale Elementary School	5/31/17
DARNOLD, Johnathan N.	Substitute Bus Driver District-Wide	6/6/17
EASTBURG, Jill L.	Nutrition Services Assistant I Rancho Viejo Middle School	7/14/17
EASTRIDGE, David W.	Custodian I West Valley High School	6/30/17
JOHNSON, Nicole L.	Nutrition Services Assistant II Valle Vista Elementary School	5/5/17
MILLER, Robin S.	Campus Supervisor I and Instructional Aide (Classroom) Cottonwood School K-8	5/31/17
PAINTER, Sean E.	Substitute Campus Supervisor District-Wide	4/27/17
PEEBLES, Mary A.	Library Media Technician III Acacia Middle School	5/31/17
SORENSON, Mary D.	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) Hemet High School	5/31/17
TOMSEN, Catherine M.	Classroom Activities Specialist Bautista Creek Elementary School Supervision Aide Little Lake Elementary School	5/31/17
RETIREMENT		
EASTBURG, Jill L.	Nutrition Services Assistant I Rancho Viejo Middle School	7/15/17
EASTRIDGE, David W.	Custodian I West Valley High School	7/1/17
PEEBLES, Mary A.	Library Media Technician III Acacia Middle School	6/1/17
SORENSON, Mary D.	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) Hemet High School	6/1/17
TOMSEN, Catherine M.	Classroom Activities Specialist Bautista Creek Elementary School Supervision Aide Little Lake Elementary School	6/1/17

RETURNING WALK-ON ATHLETIC COACH

STUBBLEFIELD, James T. Fall Season - Football 2017-18 School Year

West Valley High School

TAYLOR, Chad E. R. Fall Season - Football 2017-18 School Year

West Valley High School

SUMMER RECESS/SUMMER SCHOOL/EXTENDED SCHOOL YEAR ASSIGNMENT

2016-17 School Year

(All Listed)

COLE, Joan B. Certified Occupational Therapist Assistant

DECKER, Deanna D. Custodian

ALEXIS, Robenson Groundskeeper LADERA, Jose L. Groundskeeper LIENHART, Susan C. Groundskeeper

BECERRA, Christine N. Health Services Technician I

HARRISON, Christine A. Instructional Aide (Classroom)

WOOD, Louise A. Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)

LEWIS, Brandy J. Speech and Language Pathology Assistant

TERMINATION

Employee#

258053 4/14/17

TERMINATION (NON-RENEWAL OF TB)

Employee#

114078 5/17/17 187398 5/17/17

VOLUNTEER ATHLETIC COACH

GROUT, Ronald N. Fall Season - Football 2017-18 School Year

West Valley High School

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Approval of Proposed Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CL-16-20